

Appaloosa Youth Association



NEWS RELEASE

AYA Contact Information: Hannah Ruth Pettyjohn and Rachel Daugherty Appaloosa Youth Association Coordinators Appaloosa Horse Club Office: (208) 882-5578 ext 245

January 4, 2025 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fax: (208) 882-8150

APPALOOSA YOUTH ASSOCIATION ELECTION RESULTS ANNOUNCED

MOSCOW, Idaho—The Appaloosa Youth Association (AYA) is pleased to announce the results of the 2025 AYA Director elections.

To qualify, each candidate must be between the ages of 12-17 and reside in the territory that he/she wishes to represent. The newly appointed AYA Directors will serve a one to two-year term, depending on eligibility.

AYA Directors participate in monthly conference calls, host fundraisers and events for AYA members, and have the opportunity to gather at the World Championship Appaloosa Youth Show. During these occasions, directors are seen as representatives of the association; promoting the best interest of all AYA members.

Newly elected officials will be sworn in during a January conference call.

Newly elected

Territory	Name City/State
1	Shelby Aldinger, Minnesota
3	Carly Kleier, Nebraska
4	Eli Crump, Alabama
5	Stephanie Strachar, Delaware
6	Khloe Shue, New York

The AYA is the youth affiliate of the Appaloosa Horse Club. Officially approved in 1981, the AYA was the first youth program developed to complement an equine breed association.

To learn more about the Appaloosa Youth Association, visit <u>www.appaloosa.com</u> or email the Youth Coordinators at youth@appaloosa.com.